Letter No: PCCFO/0529/09/2024 Approved Date: 26-09-2024

Office of the Principle Chief Conservator of Forests

Land Branch, Gujarat State, A-Wing, 3rd floor, Aranya Bhavan, Sector-10-A, Gandhinagar.

Phone no. 079-232-54116

Email dcf.fca.gujarat@gmail.com

To

The Principal Secretary,

Forest & Environment Department,

New Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar

Sub: Diversion of 0.2550 ha. Protected Forest land for 66 KV Poly Aluminum XLPE underground cable having route 66 KV Mehsana SS to 66 KV Kherva line SS line (3400 Mtr(1C*630 sq.mm.[3+1], Ta.Mehsana District Mehsana.

(Online Proposal No. : FP/GJ/TRANS/155272/2022)

Ref: Government of India's In-principle approval letter no.FCA-1022-179-F, Dt.20/10/2022

With reference to the above subject and letter the compliance report of conditions of In-principle approval is as under:

Sr.	Conditions	Sr.	Reply
No.		No.	.
2	The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the user agency as per the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA-566 in W.P. (Civil) No.202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEF&CC vide letters No.5-1/1998-FC(pt-II) dated 18/09/2003 as well as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 in this regards.	2	The User Agency, GETCO, Deesa has already deposited an amount of Rs.1,70,885/- towards the cost of NPV in the CAMPA fund.
3	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only through e.portal.(https://parivesh.nic.in/)	3	Funds from the user agency has been transferred online to the CAMPA fund through e-portal
4	User Agencies shall generate challan through OSMFWC portal before making payment for Stage-II clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited through OSMFWC portal by the User Agency.	4	The User Agency has generated challan through e-portal and deposited an amount in the CAMPA fund.
5	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA proposal.	5	The User Agency has undertaken that the forest land shall not be used for any purpose, other than that specified in the FCA Proposal.
12	User agency shall submit the details regarding compliance of MoEF's guideline dated 03.08.2009 and 05.02.2013 with regard to the Scheduled Tribe & Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006. FRA shall be uploaded on e-portal(https://parivesh.nic.in.) before Formal Approval.	12	FRA Certificate of Collector, Mehsana is enclosed herewith.
13	Additional Conditions as per the Government of Gujarat's Resolution no. FCA-1013/11-10/11/SF-24/F, Dt.12/06/2015 shall be complied with.	13	The User Agency has already deposited an amount of Registration Fee Rs. 5,000/- and Processing Fee Rs. 2,400/- in the 8782 - Forest Remittance - Deposit Head on date.21/07/2022 as per the Government of Gujarat's Resolution dated: 12/6/2015.
15	The Compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal. (https://parivesh.nic.in)	15	The Compliance report is uploaded on e-portal.

In view of above and since the all conditions have already been complied with, it is requested for issuance

Signature Not Verified Signed by: Dr. Ja pal Singh

APCCF

Date: 2024.09.26 15:05:26 +05.30

File No: PCCFO/per/e-file/129/2024/4104/Land

Approved By: APCCF, Land, PCCFO Open the document in Adobe Acrobat DC to verify the E-sign

Letter No: PCCFO/0529/09/2024 Approved Date: 26-09-2024

of formal approval.

Performa

1.	Name of Regional Office	:	Gandhinagar
2.	State/District/Forest Division to	:	Gujarat / Mehsana/SF, Mehsana Division
	which the proposal relates		
3.	Name of User Agency, nature of	:	GETCO, Rajkot.
	proposal		Transmission Line
4.	Extend of forest area involved	:	0.2550 ha.
5.	Whether original, or extension	:	Original
6.	If extension of lease, pl clarify if	:	_
	proposal involves additional forest		
	area, and if so, specify		
7.	Date of 1 st stage clearance	:	Date.20/10/2022
8.	Extend of CAMPA charges, head wise	:	
	viz		
	(a) Compensatory Afforestation	:	-
	(b) Additional CA	:	
	(c) Penal CA	:	_
	(d) Catchment Area Treatment	:	_
	(f) Additional charges for	:	_
	diversion of area falling under		
	notified/protected areas		
	(g) Net Present Value	:	Rs.1,70,885/-
	(h) Any other charges/Levies(pl specify)	:	-
9.	Details of Bank Drafts (Bank, Draft	:	
9.	No., Date & Amount), head-wise	•	-
	against items indicated in paragraph		
	9 above.		
10.	Whether deposited by RTGS, if so,	:	User Agency online transferred in CAMPA
	the particulars & dated of remittance.		fund through e-portal.
11.	Bank [Corporation Bank, Lodhi	:	Union Bank of India, Lodhi Road, New
	complex/union bank of India, Sunder		Delhi, Date. 12-08-2024
	Nagar] in which deposited, with date		
12	of deposition.		
12.	Any other remarks.	:	_

(Dr. Jaipal Singh)

Addl. Pri. Chief Conservator of Forests Land Gujarat State, Gandhinagar

Copy to Conservator of Forests, SF Circle, Mehsana/ Deputy Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Mehsana for necessary information.

Signature Not Verified Signed by:Dr.Ja pal Singh APCCF Date: 2024,09.26 15:05:26 +05.30

File No: PCCFO/per/e-file/129/2024/4104/Land

Approved By: APCCF,Land,PCCFO



	ication_No	PRINCIPLE		nt Paid		Payment De	tail	Demand Letter
1 FP/GJ/TRANS/155272/2022 (/viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/GJ/TRANS/155272/2022) Grant permission of 0.2550 ha Protected Forest land for 66 KV Poly Aluminium XLPE U/G cable having route 66 KV Mehsana Kherva S/S Transmission Line (3400 Mtr) (1C X 630Sq.mm [(3+1)], Ta.Mehsana, District:- Mehsana in Gujarat State.	IS155272202252		CA: 0/-, PCA: 0/-, Safety 0/-, Zone: 170885 Total:170885	PA : 5/-	Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	14 Feb 2023 Union :Bank Of India Union Bank Of India (Challan) 06 Mar 2023	Demand Letter (/writereaddata/Fundpdf/090220231657517499_FPGJTRANS1552722022_User_Fund_Demanded_67143.pc Generated Challan (/UserAccount/GenerateChallanCorp.aspx?pid=TRANS1552722022520)



SWACHH (HTTPS://SWACHHBHARAT.MYGOV.IN/)



Power To Empower (HTTP://WWW.DIGITALINDIA.GOV.IN)



(HTTPS://DATA.GOV.IN/)









(HTTP://WWW.PMINDIA.GOV.IN/EN/)



© Content Owned, Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India Terms & Conditions (TermsandConditions.aspx) | Privacy Policy (Privacypolicy.aspx) | Copyright Policy (CopyrightPolicy.aspx) | Hyperlinking Policy (HyperlinkingPolicy.aspx) | Accessibility Statement (Accessibility Statement.aspx) | Disclaimer (Disclaimer.aspx) | Contact Us (contact.aspx)

For any Technical support, Please Contact EFCCID, NIC, New Delhi, monitoringfc(at)nic(dot)in



GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Construction Division Office, Visanagar Road, Mehsana – 384001 Regd. Office: - Sardar Patel Vidhyut Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara -- 390007 Phone No: (02762) 220 838 Email:eeconstmehsana.getco@gebmail.com Corporate Identity No.(CIN):- U40100GJ1999SGC036018



No:24-25/CDM/Tech/42-66-92/1160

Dtd:29.07.24

To, The Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar, Aranya Bhavan, Block No.A/3, Near "Ch" Circle, Opposite St. Xaviers High School, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar.

(Online Proposal No FP/GJ/TRANS/155272/2022)

Subject :-

Approval for diversion of 0.2550 ha protected Forest for land for 66 KV Poly Aluminum XLPE U/G cable having route 66 KV Mehsana SS to 66 KV Kherva Line (3400 Mtr (1C X 630Sq.mm [(3+1)], Ta: Mehsana District: -Mehsana in Gujarat State in favour of Executive Engineer, Construction Division, Mehsana- reg.

Reference:- FCA-1022-179-F Dtd:20.10.22

With Reference to the above as it to submit that the proposal, In-principle (Stage-1) approval of Government of Gujarat under Forest (Conservation) Act. 1980 for diversion of 0.2550 ha protected Forest for land for 66 KV Poly Aluminium XLPE U/G cable having route 66 KV Mehsana SS to 66 KV Kherva Line (3400 Mtr (1C X 630Sq.mm [(3+1)], Ta: Mehsana District: -Mehsana in Gujarat State. Forest land has been accorded in-principal approval by GOI; vide its letter under reference with certain conditions. Accordingly, the action taken / compliance report is submitted as under.

Sr. No.	Detail of Conditions	t is submitted as under.	
1	"This permission is granted only for use of the forest land for the purpose specified in the proposal. The legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged	Action taken Agree	Remark
2	under the proposal shall be deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30. 10.2002. 01.08.2003.28.03.08 and 09.05 2008 in IA-566 in WP (Civil) No.202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letters 5-1/1998 FC(pt-II) dated. 18.09.2003 as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03. 10.2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.	Net Present Value Rs.170885/- Pay in Gujarat CAMPA Account with DD no:09329 dtd:18.03.23 with Union Bank of India UTR no:TRANS1552722022520 (Copy Attached Herewith)	
-	shall be trasfeered/deposited to CAMPA fund only through e.portal.	Agree	
1	User Agencies shall generate challan through OSMFWC portal before making payment for Staee-II Clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited through OSMFWC portal by the User Agency	Agree	

5	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project FCA proposal.	Agree
6	User agency will have to obtain permission from the Nodal Officer (FCA), for carraying out any maintenance works in	Agree
7	User agency have to restore the forest land after use/	Agree
8	Forest/Environment caused due to the use of the said land by the user agency	Agree
9	Project area is not a part of Protected area/SanctuaryNational Park and the project area is	Agree
10	Department/Science & Technology Dept. Sachivalaya,	Agree
11	trench of maximum depth of 1.65 meters and width of 0.75	Agree
12	User Agency shall submit the details regarding compliance of MoEF's guideline dated:03.08.2009 and 05.02.2013 with regard to the Scheduled Tribe & Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act. 2006. FRA shall be uploaded on e-portal https://parivesh.nic. before Formal Approval	Agree
	Additional Conditions as per the Government of Gujarat's Resolution no. FCA-1 013/1 1 10/1 1/SF-24/F. Dt. 12.06.15 shall be complied with.	Agree
4	Any other condition. which the State Government or Nodal Officer (FCA) stipulate from time to time	Agree
5	The Compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal nttps://parivesh.nic.	Agree

(Executive Engineer)
Construction Division
Mehsana

Encl: As above.

Copy Submitted to: - Deputy Conservator of Forests, Mehsana for document Attached herewith in 4 Copy for further Process.



Challan for collection of CAMPA fund

Date: 06-03-2023

Client Code.	CAM5068
Location,	GUJRAT
Remitter Name.	GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED
PIF/Application No.	64155272520
MoEF/SG File No.	FCA-1022-179-F
Address.	Gujarat Energy Transmission corporation Ltd. Construction Division office Visnagar Road ,Mehsana Mahesana
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	desdnmeh.getco@gebmail.cc 9925213332 91-02762-220838
Amount(In Rs)	170885/-
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

Amount in Words.One Lakh Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty-Five Rupoes Only

Depositor Signature (Signature) -

Bank Official (Signature)

Bank's Transaction Number Branch Stamp

- Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) Challan should only be accepted against INST/DD.
- Enter the Remitter Name in Additional
- Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional

CAMPA-MOEF Copy यूनियन वैक 🕼 Union Bank

Challan for collection of CAMPA fund

Date: 06-03-2023

Client Code.	CAM5068
Location.	GUJRAT
Remitter Name.	GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED
PIF/Application No.	64155272520
MoEF/SG File No.	FCA-1022-179-F
Address.	Gujarat Energy Transmission corporation Ltd. Construction Division office Visnagar Road ,Mehsana Mahesana
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landlina No.	desdnmeh.getco@gebmall.c 9925213332 91-02762-220838
Amount(in Rs)	170885/-
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

Amount In Words :One Lakh Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty-Five Rupeas Only

Depositor Signature (Signature)

Bank Official (Signature)

with

Bank's Transaction Number

- Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction. Challan should only be accepted against INST/IDD.

 Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1

- Information 1
 Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2

BANK COPY

यूनियम् वैंक 🕼 Union Bank

Challan for collection of CAMPA fund

Date: 06-03-2023

Client Code.	CAM5068			
Location.	GUJRAT			
Remitter Name.	GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORFORATION LIMITED			
PIF/Application No.	64155272520			
MoEF/SG File No.	FCA-1022-179-F			
Address.	Gujarat Energy Transmission corporation Ltd. Construction Division office Visnagar Road ,Mehsana Mahesana			
Romitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	desdnmeh.getco@gebmail.co 9925213332 91-02762-220838			
Amount(in Rs)	170885/-			
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027			

Amount In Words: One Lakh Severity Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty-Five Rupees Only

Depositor Signature (Signature)

Bank Official (Signature)

Branch Stamp Bank's Transaction Number

- Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction.
 Challan should only be accepted against INST/DD.
 Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1
 Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note: After making the required payment through chailan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsbir@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

Clearing House CLUS HAM 8 F TBS等 中华 中市中央 AIDNI 40 ANAE ANAE HAM I NOINU NOINU THIPSH

THE THE PRINCIPLE TO THE PRINCIPLE OF THE PRINCIPLE PRINCIPLE OF THE PRINC Clearing Houseing

मानव आश्रम चोकडी, मेहसाना- ३८४००१ मानव आश्रम चोकडी, मेहसाना- ३८४००१ MANAY ASHRAM CHOKDI, MEHSANA -384001 RTGS/NEFT IFSC BARBOMANMEH 40830015181192	जारी किए जाने की सारीख से तीन महीने तक वेश VALID FOR TIMES MUNTING FROM THE DATE OF FISCE STATE DEMAND 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
हैं माँगे जाने पर : CUTARAT CATARA On Demand Pay out : Che lake Seventy thousen	un Grab Mickey Un Grade and Eight Wenderd .e. 14ht fright State of State o
हुँ क्य प्राप्त हुआ /FOR VALUE RECEIVED	कृते बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा For Bank of Baroda
MENSAMA MIALA SELISAMA MIALA SELISAMA MIELISAMA SELISAMA SELI	संयुक्त प्रबंधक Soint Manager शाखा प्रबंधक / Branch Manager ह.स.न. / S.S. NO. (हास.न. / S.S. NO. (Please sign above

"P5 E P O O "II

8113°C	मानव अभ्रम चौकड़ी चाला ,मेहसाना - ३८४००१ जारी की गई सारीख से तीन माह के लिए केव/ MANAY ASHRAM CHOKDI BRANCH,MEHSANA - 384001 RTGS / NEFT IFSC CODE: BARBOMANMEH	WALD FOR THREE MONTHS PROM THE BATE OF ESSUE
Pay STETTE BEMK	वैद्या ब्रेडिट खाता CASH CREDIT ACCOUN OF Indics Mehsernes	T or Beare
Rupees रुपये Seven	Thousands Four hundred only -	या धारक को
	अदा करें 🗦	7/100-00

46000000503804

CC/2012/UF Payable at pay at all

40830500000064

भारत के सभी शालाओं पर सममुख्य पर देव Payable at par at all branches in India MANMEH

Z

SUPDIT, AVC CONST DN. GETCO MEH

EX. ENGR. CONST GETCO

FOR GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CO

" 000 190 " 3840 12005 1: 5000 64 1 30

0.3035 વિસ્તારની દરખાસ્તમાં રાજ્ય સ	રકારશ્રીના તા.૧૨/૬/૨૦૧૫ ના કરાવ મુજબ યુઝ		100
એજન્સી, GETCO Ltd., મફેસાણા પાસેથી			
ભરણ કર્યું તે.	CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF TH		विद्याः विद्यात् विद्या स्टाउन्ह
વિગત	254		विद्याधात्रक वर्गाङस्य विकाश
પોલેસીંગ ફી	\$8001-		भवेशाला.
રજીસ્ટ્રેશન કી	4000		તારીખ: ૨૨/૦૬/૧૦૨૨
(46) şa	3800/-	AxCO.	નાણા ભરવાનો ફકમ કરનાર અધિકારીની
(शબ्दोभा) ३पिया साल हकार यारसी पुरा			સફી તથા પ્રેપ્શે કોદો
ą. Q	Host	CLASSIC CO.	
શબ્દો			
ખજાનથી	હિસાબનીશ -	તિજારા પાયકાતી	Dy-e
		A STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	[પાછળ જુઓ]

y. (c.)-997-4,00,000-6-7009 F.D.Memo No. TJR/1088/178/Z, dt. 15-7-88 T.O.Form No. 6 vid BTR-112]

યલણ નં.

Try. 8 eg. (Revised)

_ખાતેની તિજોરી/પેટા-તિજોરી/સ્ટેટ/રિઝર્વ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્કીયામાં ભરેલી રોકડ રક્રમનું યલણ નાણાં મોકલનારે ભરવાનં

	ારા માંકબનાર ભરવાનું	स्थान	ચલણ	
10	ů .		ખાતાના અમલદારે કે તિજોરીએ ભરવાનુ ફિસાબનું સદર ્ ૮૭૮૨ કોરેસ્ટ	
જુના તરફથી નાણાં ભરવામાં	Executive Engineer,	Executive Engineer,		
આવ્યા ફોયં તે વ્યક્તિનું નામ	GETCO Ltd. Const. Divis	sion	રેમીટન્સ	
(અથવા हોદ્દો) અને સરનામું.	Mehsana.		મંજુર કર્યુ FRO 2	
મિકલેલા ભરણાની પૂરેપૂરી વિગત અને તે અંગે	ના ફકમ (કોઈ ઠોય તો)		મંજુર કરનાર અધિકારીની મફી	
પાયતે યત્રેના વિભાગમાં મહેસાણા રેંજમાં વન	સંરક્ષણ ધારા-	रक्ष		
१६८० हेहण ०.२५५० हेड. प्रोटेडटेड अंगल अ	ીનમાં કે.વી. લાઇન નાખવા માટે			
0.ર૫૫૦ વિસ્તારની દરખાસ્તમાં રાજ્ય સરકાર	શ્રીના તા.૧૨/૬/૨૦૧૫ ના ઠરાવ મુજબ યુઝર			
એજન્સી, GETCO Ltd., મહેસાણા પાસેથી રજી	ડ્રેશન ફ્રી અને પ્રોસેસીંગ ફ્રીની રકમનું	9800/-		
ભરપુ કર્યુ તે.			शेही अप्राप्त का उन्ह	
વિગત	રક્રમ		शही सामाजिस वणीस्थ्य विकार	
પ્રોસેસીંગ ફી	-10085		મહેસાલા.	
રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ફી	4000/-		તારીખ : ૨૨ / ૦૬ / ૨૦૨૨	
(સઠી) કુલ	9800/-	9800/-	નાણાં ભરવાનો ફુકમ કરનાર અધિકારીની	
(શબ્દોમાં) રૂપિયા સાત હજાર યારસો પુરા			સફી તથા પૂરેપૂરો ફોદ્યો	
રૂા. શબ્દો	મળ્યા	તારીખ		

ખજાનચી

હિસાબનીશ

2 | JUL 2022

[પાછળ જુઓ]

નં.એમએસસી/એફ.આર.એ./વશી/૩૧૬૪/ર૦૨૨ અધિક ચિટનીશ શાખા, કલેકટર કચેરી, મહેસાણા (O) 02762-222217 (F) 02762-222202 E-Mail ID: meh.add.msc@gmail.com તા.∼ /૦૮/૨૦૨૨

પ્રતિ એકઝીકયુટીવ એન્જિનીયરશ્રી, ગુજરાત એનર્જી ટ્રાન્સમિશન લી., કન્સ્ટ્રકશન ડીવીઝન ઓફીસ, વિસનગર રોડ,મહેસાણા–૩૮૪૦૦૧ (O) 02762-220838

વિષય: Forest Right Act, 2006 (FRA) હેઠળ પ્રમાણપત્ર આપવા બાબત.

સંદર્ભ : આપશ્રીના તા.૧૦/૦૫/૨૦૨૨ની રજૂઆત દરખાસ્ત.

ઉપરોક્ત વિષય પરત્વે જયભારત સહ જણાવવાનું કે, આપશ્રીના સંદર્ભિત તા.૧૦/૦૫/૨૦૨૨ના પત્ર અન્વયે કુલ 0.2550 Hectare વિસ્તાર માટે Forest Right Act, 2006 (FRA) હેઠળ પત્ર અન્વયે કુલ 0.2550 માંગવામાં આવેલ પ્રમાણપત્ર નંબર ૦૩ તારીખ: ૦૨–૦૮–૨૦૨૨ અસલમાં આ સાથે આપશ્રી તરફથી માંગવામાં આવેલ પ્રમાણપત્ર નંબર ૦૩ તારીખ: ૦૨–૦૮–૨૦૨૨ અસલમાં આ સાથે સામેલ રાખેલ છે. જે જાણવા વિનંતી છે.

(મા. કલેકટરશ્રીના આદેશાનુસાર)

(ડી.કે.ધ્રુવ) અધિક ચીટનીશ ટુ ધી કલેકટર મહેસાણા.

Tech DEC meh

FORM -I

(for linear projects other than Plantations) [Rule 6(3) (e) of Forest (Conservation) Rules 2003 as amended up to date] Government of Gujarat Office of District Collector, Mehsana

No.03/2022

Dated 02/08/2022

TO WHOMSOEVER IT, MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Rule 6(3)(e) of the Forest (Conservation) Rules, 2003 [as amended vide the Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2014; Forest (Conservation) second Amendment Rules 2014; and Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2016] it is certified that 0.2550. hectares of Protected Forest land proposed to be diverted in favor of Conjarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited Construction Division Measure of Conjarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited Construction Division Measure and University University Proposed to the Jurisdiction as University University Proposed to the State of Conjarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited Construction Division Measure University University Proposed to the State of Conjarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited Construction Division Measure University University Proposed to the State of Conjarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited Construction Division Measure University University Proposed to the Conjarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited Construction Division Measure University University Proposed to the Conjarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited Construction Division Measure University University Proposed to the Conjarat Energy Transmission Corporation Limited Conjarat Energy Transmission Conjarat Energy Transmi

It is further certified that:

- (a) the complete process of recognition and vesting of forest rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire **0.2550** Hectares of forest land proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s). Gram Sabha(s), Sub- Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as attachment. N.A.
 - (b) the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3 (2) of the FRA, 2006 have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it; N.A.
 - (c) the proposed area does not involve recognized rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and PreAgricultural Communities.

Encl.: As above

Dy. Consert of Forests Extension Division, Mehsana

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)